A Meeting of the Montana Heritage Commission

AGENDA

Friday December 5, 2025
10:00 AM -2:00 PM

VIAZOOM or attend in person in person at the Virginia City Meeting Hall -
316 Idaho Street Virginia City, MT

10:00

10:05

10:10

10:15

10:30

11:00

11:20

11:45

11:55

12:00

Call to Order/Roll Call

Notice of Meeting

Public Comment

Approval of Minutes from September Meeting (Public Comment before Vote)
Acting Executive Director Report — April Armstrong

99-year Lease Proposal Review (Public Comment before Vote)

Stonewall Hall Updates

Department of Commerce Updates- Mandy Rambo,

MHC Financial Report - Ingrid Mallo

Public Comment

Adjourn Meeting

Next Meeting Date — March 6, 2026 in Virginia City


https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/85699112963?pwd=MG2SmuwaKOoSobcUNaWmWtSHg18bW1.1

