

A Meeting of the Montana Heritage Commission



AGENDA

Friday December 5, 2025

10:00 AM -2:00 PM

VIA [ZOOM](#) or attend in person in person at the Virginia City Meeting Hall -
316 Idaho Street Virginia City, MT

10:00	Call to Order/Roll Call
	Notice of Meeting
10:05	Public Comment
10:10	Approval of Minutes from September Meeting (Public Comment before Vote)
10:15	Acting Executive Director Report – April Armstrong
10:30	99-year Lease Proposal Review (Public Comment before Vote)
11:00	Stonewall Hall Updates
11:20	Department of Commerce Updates- Mandy Rambo,
11:45	MHC Financial Report – Ingrid Mallo
11:55	Public Comment
12:00	Adjourn Meeting

Next Meeting Date – March 6, 2026 in Virginia City